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ANSWERED ON 10TH FEBRUARY, 2023


‘FUNDS ALLOCATED UNDER PMKSY’


 1069. SHRI DEEPAK PRAKASH:


         Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the total amount of funds allocated under Pradhan Mantri Kisan Sampada Yojana (PMKSY) to the State of Jharkhand state during the last three years; and


(b) the quantum of funds allocated and spent during the said period?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) & (b): The Ministry of Food Processing Industries (MOFPI) is implementing different sub-

schemes of “Pradhan Mantri Kisan Sampada Yojana (PMKSY)” for extending financial support by way of grants-in-aid for setting up of food processing facilities. All sub-schemes under PMKSY are demand driven wherein project proposals are invited from interest individuals/ entities through Expression of Interest floated from time to time. Approvals to the proposals received are accorded on merit basis amongst proposals found eligible as per eligibility and assessment criteria stipulated in the guidelines of the respective sub-schemes.


 No eligible proposals for setting up of food processing facilities were received from Jharkhand against advertisements floated by the Ministry during the last three years.


 No State/UT-wise fund allocation is made. However, the total grants-in-aid approved for projects and grants-in-aid released to sanctioned projects are as under:


Financial Year Approved Grants-in-Aid Released Grants-in-Aid

2019-2020 Rs.919.90 crores Rs.634.63 crores

2020-2021 Rs.704.47 crores Rs.571.17 crores

2021-2022 Rs.129.62 crores Rs.601.57 crores

2022-2023
(till 31.01.2023)

Rs.1816.85 crores Rs.313.56 crores


*****

